
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF THE CONTRACT AMENDMENT, IN THE 

AMOUNT OF $103,698.92, FOR PROFESSIONAL DESIGN SERVICES ASSOCIATED 

WITH THE MURROW BOULEVARD BRIDGE OVER CHURCH STREET FOR THE 

MURROW BOULEVARD ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS AND DOWNTOWN 

GREENWAY PHASE 2, EL-5101DJ, TO VOLKERT, INC. 

 

WHEREAS, the professional design services are to be for the assessment and plan development 

for the rehabilitation of the existing Murrow Boulevard bridge over Church Street and associated 

with the Murrow Boulevard Roadway Improvements and Downtown Greenway Phase 2 project 

in the City of Greensboro; 

 

WHEREAS, the proposal from the consulting firm was reviewed and agreed to with the 

participation of the Greensboro Department of Transportation (GDOT) and the Engineering & 

Inspections Department; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro a 

contract amendment with Volkert, Inc. 

 


